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Philanthropy Southwest Conference 

November 6, 2014 

 

Shifting the Paradigm from Aging in Place to Community 

 

PRESENTER 

 

Jolene Fassbinder, MSG, MACM 

Archstone Foundation 

Program Officer 

401 East Ocean Blvd, Suite 1000 

Long Beach, CA   

Email:  jfassbinder@archstone.org  

Phone:  562-590-8655 

 

VILLAGE MODEL 
  

Capital Impact Partners—Technical Assistance 

Candace Baldwin 

Director of Strategy, Aging in Community 

Email:  cbaldwin@capitalimpact.org 

Phone:  703-647-2352  

 

University of California,  

Berkeley, School of Social Welfare—Project Evaluation 

Andy Scharlach, PhD 

Kleiner Professor of Aging 

Email:  scharlach@berkeley.edu 

Phone:  510-642-0126 

  

Village to Village Network—National Insights 

Judy Willett  

National Director 

Email:  judy@vtvnetwork.org 

Phone:  617-678-8281 / 508-294-1446 

 

San Francisco Village—Hub & Spoke Model 

Kate Hoepke 

Executive Director 

Email:  kate@sfvillage.org 

Phone:  415-387-1375 
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Ashby Village—Grassroots—Transitioning to a Hub & Spoke 

Andy Gaines 

Executive Director 

Email:  andy@ashbyvillage.org  

Phone:  510-204-9200 

 

Plumas Rural Services 

Community Connections—Timebank Rural Model 

Leslie Wall 

Program Coordinator 

Email:  communityconnections@plumasruralservices.org 

Phone:  530-283-3611 Extension 818 

 

HOUSING 

 

Shared Housing 

 

Affordable Living for the Aging 

Rachel Caraviello 

VP, Programs and Services 

Email:  rachel@alaseniorliving.org 

Phone:  323-650-8034 

 

Low Income Housing & Services Learning Collaborative 

 

Enterprise Community Partners, Inc.  

Cheryl Gladstone 

Program Director, Senior Housing 

Email:  cgladstone@enterprisecommunity.org 

Phone:  212-284-7192 

 

Leading Age Center for Applied Research 

Robin Stone 

 Executive Director, Senior VP of Research  

Email:  RStone@LeadingAge.org 

Phone:  202-508-1206 

 

Alisha Sanders 

Senior Policy Researcher Associate 

Managing Director, Center for Housing Plus Services 

Email:  asanders@leadingage.org  

Phone:  202-508-1211 
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Home Modification 

 

Rebuilding Together, San Francisco 

Rachel Fontenot 

Director of Development 

Email:  rachel@rebuildingtogethersf.org  

Phone:  415-905-1611 

 

NUTRITION 

 

Market Match Program 

 

Hunger Action Los Angeles  

Frank Tamborello 

Executive Director 

Email:  frank@hungeractionla.org 

Phone:  213-388-8228 

 

Dual Program Effort 

 

Second Harvest Food Bank of Orange County  

Amira Barger 

Director of Development 

Email:  Amira@FeedOC.org   

Phone:  949-653-2900 

 

TRANSPORTATION 

 

HandsOn Central California FAST  

Josh Madfis 

Executive Director 

Email:  jmadfis@handsoncentralcal.org  

Phone:  559 237 3101 

 

Ann Vermel 

Project Coordinator 

Email avermel@handsoncentralcal.org 

 

HELP of Ojai 

Terri Wolfe 

Executive Director 

Email:  terriw@helpofojai.org  

Phone:  805-646-5122 
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PARKS & RECREATION 

 

University of California, Los Angeles,  

Luskin School of Public Affairs 

Anastasia Loukaitou-Sideris, PhD 

Associate Dean, Professor, Department of Urban Planning 

Email sideris@ucla.edu 

Phone:  310-206-9679 

 

HEALTH CARE 

 

Program of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly (PACE) 

 

Humboldt Senior Resource Center  

Joyce Hayes, RD, MS 

Executive Director 

Email:  jhayes@humsenior.org  

Phone:  707-443-9747 Ext. 1213 

 

Jewish Home for the Aging 

Ms. Corey Slavin  

Vice President, Fund Development 

Los Angeles Jewish Home 

Email:  corey.slavin@jha.org  

Phone:  818-774-3031  

 

St. Paul Senior Homes & Services   

Todd Kaprielian 

Foundation Executive Director 

Email:  tkaprielian@stpaulseniors.org 

Phone:  619-239-6900 
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